PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

Jefferson Canvassing Board Schedule - Presidential Preference Primary

March 19, 2024

CANVASSING BOARD MEMBERS
Chair Honorable Robert Plaines, County Judge

Member Honorable Michelle Milligan, Supervisor of Elections

Member Honorable, Gene Hall, County Commissioner

Alternate Honorable Angela Gray, Property Appraiser

Alternate Honorable, Austin Hosford, County Commissioner

ACTIVITY DATE TIME
Public Logic & Accuracy Test February 27, 2024 (Tuesday) 1:00 pm
Begin Canvassing Mail Ballots March 5, 2024 (Tuesday) 5:00 pm
Canvassing Mail Ballots continued March 12, 2024 (Tuesday) 2:00 pm
Canvassing Mail Ballots continued March 18, 2024 (Monday) 5:00 pm
CANCELLED
Election Day — Presidential Preference Primary March 19, 2024
Canvassing Mail Ballots continued March 19, 2024 (Tuesday) 5:00 pm
The above meeting will continue until the 7:00pm deadline
for all mail ballots to be received.
Canvass Provisional / Cured Ballots March 21, 2024 (Thursday) 2:00 pm
CANCELLED

15t Unofficial Results Certification due Saturday, March 23, March 22, 2024 (Friday) 9:30 am
2024 @ noon
Official Certification Results due Monday, April 1, 2024 @ March 22, 2024 (Friday) 9:30 am
12:00 noon
Canvassing Board will select a precinct/race for Post-Election | March 22, 2024 (Friday) 9:30 am
Audit to be conducted
2"d Unofficial Results Certification due TBA, 2024 @ 00:00pm | N/A — No recounts in a PPP N/A
(only if recount conducted)
Begin Post-Election Manual Audit April 4, 2024 (Thursday) 2:00 pm
Results of Post-Election Manual Audit due to Division of April 4, 2024 (Thursday) 2:00 pm

Elections

Deadline: Post-Election Voting Systems Audit to be made
public

April 8, 2024 (Monday)

Please note that if all ballots have been canvassed and there has been no recount and all overseas ballots have been
received the canvassing board will sign both the 1% Unofficial Certification and the Official Certification on the same date
as well as conduct random selection of precinct/race to be audited.

**Logic and Accuracy Tests as well as canvassing of Vote-by-Mail Ballots will take place at the Supervisor of Elections
Office — 1175 W. Washington Street — Monticello, FL 32344.




